All envelopes marked «FINANCIAL PART» shall remain unopened and will 
be held in safe custody of the Employer until the second public Bid opening. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of 500,000 (five hundred thousand) United States Dollars or 6,250,000,000 
(six billion two hundred and fifty million) Uzbek soums or equivalent in any freely convertible currency.

9. Attention is drawn to the World Bank’s requirement for the Borrower to disclose information on the successful bidder’s beneficial 
ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document.